

Signature of Secretary

University of Illinois Springfield Student Government Association Resolution

Resolution Title: Art Gallery Event in Honor of Samy Iverson Resolution Sponsor: Emma West

Signature of President

 Whereas, Samy Iverson was a valued student and artist. Whereas, Student Government Association supports the arts. Therefore, Be It Resolved, that \$500 be funded towards the Art Gallery Event. Therefore, Be it Further Resolved, that all unused funds be returned to the Studen Government Association. 	1.	Whereas, Student Government Association aims to serve the student body of UIS.
 4. Therefore, Be It Resolved, that \$500 be funded towards the Art Gallery Event. 5. Therefore, Be it Further Resolved, that all unused funds be returned to the Studen 	2.	Whereas, Samy Iverson was a valued student and artist.
5. Therefore, Be it Further Resolved, that all unused funds be returned to the Studen	3.	Whereas, Student Government Association supports the arts.
	4.	Therefore, Be It Resolved, that \$500 be funded towards the Art Gallery Event.
Government Association.	5.	Therefore, Be it Further Resolved, that all unused funds be returned to the Student
		Government Association.